

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Robeson
County #	77
Bridge#	41
Project#	B-3898/ DO00092
Engineer's Estimate:	\$584,000

ROUTE : SR-2115

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with two spans @ 40'-0" each on a 90 degree skew angle and 38'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	The Tara Group	Unit	Dellinger	Unit	Dane	Unit	S. T. Wooten
							of Lumberton	Price Bid	Inc.	Price Bid	Constr.	Price Bid	Corp.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	0029000000-N	SP	Reinforced Bridge App. Fill, Sta. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	0063000000-N	SP	Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base	600	Tons	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 25,140.00
			Course, Type B 25.0 B				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface	300	Tons	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 20,790.00
			Course, Type SF 9.5 A				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	50	Tons	\$ 560.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 26,200.00
7	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	425	Lin. Ft.	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,843.75	\$ 14.75	\$ 6,268.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00
8	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	3628000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class I	650	Tons	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 34,775.00
11	5912000000-N	SP	Generic Utility Item	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
12	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1700	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,383.00
13	6133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Str. at STA. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs, STA. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	8329000000-E	SP	12" Prestressed Concrete Piles	350	Lin. Ft.	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00
17	8365000000-E	450	HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 52.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,700.00
18	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 33,603.00	\$ 33,603.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
19	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00
			Total				\$ 450,346.75		\$ 546,668.75		\$ 547,638.00		\$ 550,188.00

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 01-20-2011

County	Robeson
County #	77
Bridge#	41
Project#	B-3898/ DO00092
Engineer's Estimate: \$584,000	

ROUTE : SR-2115

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with two spans @ 40'-0" each on a 90 degree skew angle and 38'-10" clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	TCB Builders	Unit	T. A. Loving			
							LLC	Price Bid	Co.			
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 27,655.00	\$ 27,655.00	\$ 32,459.00	\$ 32,459.00			
2	0029000000-N	SP	Reinforced Bridge App. Fill, Sta. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 6,505.00	\$ 6,505.00	\$ 15,143.35	\$ 15,143.35			
3	0063000000-N	SP	Grading	1	L.S.	\$ 73,057.00	\$ 73,057.00	\$ 85,233.00	\$ 85,233.00			
4	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	600	Tons	\$ 41.90	\$ 25,140.00	\$ 41.90	\$ 25,140.00			
5	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	300	Tons	\$ 69.30	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 20,790.00			
6	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	50	Tons	\$ 524.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 26,250.00			
7	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	425	Lin. Ft.	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,843.75			
8	3270000000-N	SP	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	4	Ea.	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100.00			
9	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00			
10	3628000000-E	876	Rip Rap, Class I	650	Tons	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 23,432.50			
11	5912000000-N	SP	Generic Utility Item	1	L.S.	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 56,211.40	\$ 56,211.40			
12	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	1700	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.99	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00			
13	6133000000-N	SP	Generic Erosion Control Item	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18,639.30	\$ 18,639.30			
14	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Str. at STA. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 40,325.00	\$ 40,325.00			
15	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs, STA. 10+17.50	1	L.S.	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 19,823.00	\$ 19,823.00			
16	8329000000-E	SP	12" Prestressed Concrete Piles	350	Lin. Ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 24,115.00			
17	8365000000-E	450	HP 12x53 Galvanized Steel Piles	540	Lin. Ft.	\$ 74.00	\$ 39,960.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 34,182.00			
18	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 70,269.10	\$ 70,269.10			
19	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 127,568.00	\$ 127,568.00	\$ 136,041.45	\$ 136,041.45			
Total							\$ 556,956.00	\$ 649,197.85				